RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

K 2.64

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patient and Trademark Office

To the Henerable commissioner of Patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached eliginal documuents of copy thereof

	Total Table 1
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Helmut Guth, Ulrich Gengenbach, Geor Breithauer,	Name: KARLSRUHER INSTITUT FÜR TECHNOLOGIE
Jan Fliedner, Christoph Beck, Markus Krug, Thomas Martin, Joerg Nagel, Liane KOker, Ingo Sieber	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes x No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Hermann-von-Helmholtz-Platz 1
x_Assignment _ Merger	City: Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen State: GERMANY ZIP: 76344
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗶 No
Execution Date: 20. Jan. 2014	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s; 14/151,781	
It this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/151,781	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of application and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: Klaus J. Bach	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	w
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oaks Drive	x_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
William Cost The First Cost Diffe	8. Deposit Account number:
Citing Manager Manager Careta, page 2100, 48440	500465
City: Murrysville State: PA ZIP: 15668	(Attach duplineate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
y. Statement and Signature.	TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY O
fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Klaus J. Bach K. Boc	January 31, 2014
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 032112 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and transfer to Karlsruher Institut für Technologie (KIT) an organization organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

SENSOR SYSTM FOR DETERMINING THE CONTROL SIGNALS ACTIVATING CILIARY MUSCLES

invented application for United States Patent therefor us. and the executed or filed on 09-Jan. 14 under Serial No. 14/15/781 the day of and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or their representatives any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this 2014

day of Jan. 2014

Helmut GUTH

Georg BRETTHAUER

Christoph BECK

Thomas MARTIN

Liane KOKER

Ulrich GENGENBACH

Jan FLIEDNER

Markus KRUG

Joerg NAGEL

Ingo SIEBER

PATENT REEL: 032112 FRAME: 0889

RECORDED: 01/31/2014